DISPLAYTRONIC
A DIVISION OF ZE XIAMEN CO., LTD.
SPECIFICATIONS FOR
LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY
           PART NUMBER:                               AGM 1264A  SERIES
           DATE:                                                  NOV  8, 2005
AGM1264A SERIES GRAPHIC MODULE      VER1.0
 DISPLAYTRONIC   A DIVISION OF ZE XIAMEN                                       1
1.0 MECHANICAL DIAGRAM
AGM1264A SERIES GRAPHIC MODULE      VER1.0
 DISPLAYTRONIC   A DIVISION OF ZE XIAMEN                                       2
2.0 MECHANICAL SPECS
1. Number of dots 128x64
2. Module dimention 100mm(L) x 62mm(W) x 16.1mm(H) for LED backlight version
3. Effective display area 70mm(W)x42.5mm(H)
4. Dot Size 0.5mm(W) x 0.45mm(H)
5. Dot Pitch 0.55mm(W) x 0.5mm(H)
6. Driver method 1/65 duty,1/9 bias,Vop=8.7v
7. Display mode Positive
8. LCD type STN/YELLOW-GREEN
9. Controller IC NT7532
10. Display type TRANSFLECTIVE
11. Backlight Options Led,Super Green
12. Temperature Range Options -20ºC ~ 70ºC
13. Temperature Range Storage  -30ºC ~ 80ºC
3.0 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Item Min Typ Max Unit
Operating temperature  -40 - 85 ºC
Storage temperature  -55 - 125 ºC
DC Supply Voltage(VDD VDD2) -0.3            3.6 V
DC Supply Voltage(Vout) -0.3  12 V
DC Supply Voltage(V0) -0.3  9.9 V
Input Voltage -0.3  VDD+0.3 V
4.0 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Item Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Power Supply VDD-VSS   3.3  V
Input voltage (high) Vih H level 0.8 VDD - VDD
+0.3 V
Input voltage (low) Vil L level 0 - 0.2 VDD V
Power Supply Current Idd Vdd=3.3V  1.5 1.8 mA
LED Power Supply Voltage VLED+ - Vss  2.5 3.3 3.6 V
LED Power Supply Current IBL RL=820Ω  0.9 1.2 mA
AGM1264A SERIES GRAPHIC MODULE      VER1.0
 DISPLAYTRONIC   A DIVISION OF ZE XIAMEN                                       3
5.0 OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
6.0 BLOCK DIAGRAM
AGM1264A SERIES GRAPHIC MODULE      VER1.0
 DISPLAYTRONIC   A DIVISION OF ZE XIAMEN                                       4
7.0 PIN ASSIGNMENT
  NOTE:The  P/S, HPM, C86 have been connected to Vdd. So you can negnore the three pins.
AGM1264A SERIES GRAPHIC MODULE      VER1.0
 DISPLAYTRONIC   A DIVISION OF ZE XIAMEN                                       5
8.0 TIMING CHARACTERISTICS
AGM1264A SERIES GRAPHIC MODULE      VER1.0
 DISPLAYTRONIC   A DIVISION OF ZE XIAMEN                                       6
9.0 GRAPHIC DISPLAY DATA RAM(GDRAM) ADDRESS MAP
AGM1264A SERIES GRAPHIC MODULE      VER1.0
 DISPLAYTRONIC   A DIVISION OF ZE XIAMEN                                       7
10.0  COMMAND SET DESCRIPTION